1
®
EL5144, EL5146, EL5244, EL5246, EL5444
FN7177Data Sheet November 14, 2002
100MHz Single-Supply Rail-to-Rail
Amplifiers
The EL5144 series amplifiers are
voltage-feedback, high speed, rail-to-

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
2
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PACKAGE TAPE & REEL PKG. NO.
EL5144CW-T7 5-Pin SOT-23* 7” MDP0038
EL5144CW-T13 5-Pin SOT-23* 13” MDP0038
EL5146CN 8-Pin PDIP - MDP0031
EL5146CS 8-Pin SOIC - MDP0027
EL5146CS-T7 8-Pin SOIC 7” MDP0027
EL5146CS-T13 8-Pin SOIC 13” MDP0027
EL5244CN 8-Pin PDIP - MDP0031
EL5244CS 8-Pin SOIC - MDP0027
EL5244CS-T7 8-Pin SOIC 7” MDP0027
EL5244CS-T13 8-Pin SOIC 13” MDP0027
EL5244CY 8-Pin MSOP - MDP0043
EL5244CY-T7 8-Pin MSOP 7” MDP0043
EL5244CY-T13 8-Pin MSOP 13” MDP0043
EL5246CN 14-Pin PDIP - MDP0031
EL5246CS 14-Pin SOIC - MDP0027
EL5246CS-T7 14-Pin SOIC 7” MDP0027
EL5246CS-T13 14-Pin SOIC 13” MDP0027
EL5246CY 10-Pin MSOP - MDP0043
EL5246CY-T7 10-Pin MSOP 7” MDP0043
EL5246CY-T13 10-Pin MSOP 13” MDP0043
EL5444CN 14-Pin PDIP - MDP0031
EL5444CS 14-Pin SOIC - MDP0027
EL5444CS-T7 14-Pin SOIC 7” MDP0027
EL5444CS-T13 14-Pin SOIC 13” MDP0027